CH \$215.00 40249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366851

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Insurance Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	Three Ravinia Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024919	ACCESS
Registration Number:	4024920	THE WAY TO GO
Registration Number:	4024921	A
Registration Number:	4024928	A ACCESS INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4024929	A ACCESS GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4025018	A
Serial Number:	85089197	ACCESS
Serial Number:	85089206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172357604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7005

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Alyson Bagley Stewart

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108712-0107-003

REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0264

900348332

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyson Bagley Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/AStewart/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Access Termination#page1.tif	
source=Access Termination#page2.tif	
source=Access Termination#page3.tif	
source=Access Termination#page4.tif	
source=Access Termination#page5.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this <u>"Termination"</u>), is dated as of October <u>1</u>, 2015, and made by SUNTRUST BANK, in its capacity as agent for the <u>Len</u>ders ("Grantee") to ACCESS INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Georgia limited liabi<u>lity company</u> ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 12, 2010 made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain trademark collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2010, at Reel 4413 and Frame 0429; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein shall have the following meanings:
- "Trademark Collateral" shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:
- (a) all of its Trademarks and all Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
- (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and debt at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

"Trademarks" shall mean (a) all trademarks, trade names, fictitious business names, service marks, logos, trade dress and other source or business identifiers (whether registered or unregistered), and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related

thereto, including any of the foregoing referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>, (b) the right to obtain all renewals thereof, and (c) all income, royalties, and proceeds at any time due or payable or asserted under or with respect to any of the foregoing.

"Trademark License" shall mean any agreement, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right to use any Trademark, including any of the foregoing referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Agent, as Grantee

By:

Name:

Title:

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number	Owner
Access	9/13/2011	4024919	Access Insurance Holdings, LLC
The Way to Go	9/13/2011	4024920	Access Insurance Holdings, LLC
	9/13/2011	4024921	Access Insurance Holdings, LLC
Access Insurance Company	9/13/2011	4024928	Access Insurance Holdings, LLC
Access General Insurance Company	9/13/2011	4024929	Access Insurance Holdings, LLC

	9/13/2011		Access Insurance Holdings, LLC
--	-----------	--	---

ACCESS	U.S.	85/089,197 N/A	07/21/2010 N/A
	U.S.	85/089,206 N/A	07/21/2010 N/A

~#4841-2630-8393 v.1 - 32397/09021~

RECORDED: 12/22/2015